+ Treasury shares: 0 

- The list of employees who registered and paid for the share purchase is provided in 

the attached list. 

Article 2. To approve the amendment of the Company’s Enterprise Registration 

Certificate to reflect the new charter capital of VND 208,000,000,000 (In words: Two 

hundred eight billion Vietnamese dong). 

Article 3. To approve the amendment of the Charter on organization and operation of 

Hai Duong Pump Manufacturing Joint Stock Company in accordance with the new charter 

capital, specifically as follows: 

No. 
Amended